Addendum no. 3:

## "Hiring of an agency for capacity building and developing land use and land cover maps for 400 villages to support the implementation of the Meghalaya Community Led Landscapes Management Project (MCLLMP) under MBMA"

Sl. No.	Clause Ref.	Original clause	Amended clause
1	Section 2.	The Proposals must be submitted no later than:	The Proposals must be submitted no later than:
	Instructions to	Date: March 16, 2020	<b>Date:</b> : May 15, 2020
	Consultants E. Data	Time: 1500 Hrs. (Indian Standard Time)	Time: 1500 Hrs. (Indian Standard Time)
	Sheet; C-	The Proposal submission address is:	The Proposal submission address is:
	Submission,		
	Opening and	Meghalaya Basin Management Agency	Meghalaya Basin Management Agency
	Evaluation, Point	C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Co-operative Society Ltd.	C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Co-operative Society Ltd.
	No 17.7 and 17.9	Nongrim Hills, Shillong-793003, Meghalaya, India	Nongrim Hills, Shillong-793003, Meghalaya, India
		Tel. no. 0364-2522921/2522992	Tel. no. 0364-2522921/2522992
		Email ID: mbdaprocurement@gmail.com	Email ID: mbdaprocurement@gmail.com
2	Section 2.	An online option of the opening of the Technical Proposals is	An online option of the opening of the Technical Proposals is offered: No
	Instructions to	offered: No	The opening shall take place at:
	Consultants E. Data	The opening shall take place at:	"same as the Proposal submission Address
	Sheet; C-	"same as the Proposal submission Address	Date: same as the submission deadline indicated in 17.7 on the amended clause.
	Submission,	<b>Date</b> : same as the submission deadline indicated in 17.7.	(May 15, 2020)
	Opening and	Time: 1530 Hrs. (Indian Standard Time)	Time: 1530 Hrs. (Indian Standard Time)
	Evaluation, Point		
	No 19.1		

NOTE: This addendum applies to only the shortlisted firms for submitting the RFP

Sd/-

Shantanu Sharma, IAS Additional Project Director, CLLMP Meghalaya Basin Management Agency